299
IP65-10°... +70°C
RoHS
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2013
Ab
so
lu
te

ur
n
Order code
Hollow shaft
Absolute Encoders – Multiturn
c 		 Interface / Power supply
	3 	= 	PROFIBUS DP / 10 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	removable bus terminal cover,
			   with cable gland M16
	2 	= 	removable bus terminal cover,
			   with 3 x M12 connector, 5-pin
8.9080
Type
. X X 3 X . 3001
a 		 Flange
	1 	= 	without mounting aid
	2 	= 	with spring element short
	3 	= 	with spring element long
	4 	= 	with mounting flange
	5	 =	with tether arm long
b 		 Hollow shaft
	1 	= 	ø 12 mm [0.47“]
	2 	= 	ø 15 mm [0.59“]
	9 	= 	ø 16 mm [0.63“]
	3 	= 	ø 20 mm [0.79“]
	4 	= 	ø 24 mm [0.94“]
	C 	= 	ø 25 mm [0.98“]
	5 	= 	ø 28 mm [1.10“]
	6 	= 	ø 5/8“
	7 	= 	ø 1“
e 		 Fieldbus profile
3001 = Profibus Class 2
a b c d e
PROFIBUS DP9080 (Hollow shaft)
Large hollow shaft
optical / magnetic
]93.0[ 01
 [0
.2
4]
6
04 ]75.1[
]55.0[ 41
]53.0[ 9  [0